

Beanstalk Website Terms of Use

This website is operated and owned by Beanstalk Investment Management Pty Limited (ABN 49 111957 807, AFSL 285 643).

The Beanstalk website terms of use is to be read in conjunction with the 'Conditions of Entry' page found on the website.

By accessing this website and viewing the information and material contained therein or to which you may be connected, you agree to follow and to be bound by these terms and conditions. Beanstalk reserves the right, without notice, to change these terms and conditions. By accessing the website there-after you will be deemed to have accepted the modified terms and conditions.

The information provided on the website does not constitute tax, legal, accounting, financial, investment or any other type of advice. By entering this website you acknowledge that all investments involve risk and that investments may go down in value and that currency rates can cause the value of an investment to decline.

We endeavour to provide information on this website that we think is reliable and up to date. However, Beanstalk Investment Management does not assure that this information is correct or current and users should not rely on it for accuracy or for being up to date.

There are no express or implied warranties made by Beanstalk Investment Management regarding the information and services on this website. Beanstalk Investment Management disclaims, to the full extent available under the law, all warranties including warranties of non-infringement of third-party rights. Beanstalk Investment Management disclaims any implied warranties of fitness for a particular purpose and any merchantability.

Beanstalk Investment Management does not warrant that this website will not contain viruses at any time. Neither does Beanstalk make any warranties about any other elements that could disrupt users. Beanstalk Investment Management makes no warranty about the security of the website and confidential information transmitted by you to or from the website.

This website may contain links or other connections to third-party material or websites. Beanstalk Investment Management does not endorse, recommend or make any representation or warranty regarding providers of such third-party websites, material, services or products. Entry into third-party websites via the Beanstalk website link places the user under the said third-party privacy policy. Beanstalk Investment Management does not warrant any privacy protections existing under the Beanstalk Investment Management privacy policy upon exiting the Beanstalk website.

Please refer to our 'privacy policy' which forms part of this agreement for information on our privacy policy.

Upon use of this website you agree that the terms and conditions of use are governed, and are to be construed, according to the laws of New South Wales. You and Beanstalk Investment Management agree to submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales, Australia in the event of any legal dispute arising in relation to the terms and conditions.

Beanstalk, its affiliates, associates, officers, directors, employees or agents accept no liability for any inaccurate, incomplete or incorrect information of any kind obtained through using this website or any damage caused by using this information.

Copyright

No part or content of this website may be reproduced without the prior written consent of Beanstalk Investment Management.